Emergency Inverter for Dimmable Type B TLED Lamps
Emergency Output (120 VAC) Phase-Cut Dimming up to 12.5 VA
Specifications
UL Listed for US and Canada
UL Listed to UL 924 and tested to CSA 22.2, No. 141
Factory or Field Installation (Indoor and Damp)
Maximum Connected Load
15 W

Scroll to the “Guidance Material” section and click on the provided “Guidance Document” PDF link. The Classification Flowchart will be found on page 5.
The BTB15D battery cell capacity is less than 20Wh, and the battery pack capacity is less than 100 Wh.
Ordering Guide example: BTB015B2UK45L1PDI1
Product
Category Watts Case
Input
Voltage Temperature Type/Harness Dimming Packaging Generation
BTB 015 B2  U  K 45  PD  I  1
BTB	� Bodine
Type B
TLED
015 B2	 (�see page 1
for case
dimensions)
U  120-277V K  �Min.
Temp.
0°C
45  �Max.
Temp.
45°C
L1   Leads only
       without conduit
C1   Conduit around
        leads
PD    Phase-cut
        dimming
I    Individual pack  1
BTB15D
Emergency Inverter for Dimmable Type B TLED Lamps
L1